
CRICOS Provider No. 00103D 
Academic Calendar  

2024 Academic Calendar 
Non-Standard Teaching Periods – Higher Education 

Late Summer Semester 2024 
(Teaching Period 2402) 

Monday 08 January 2024 – Friday 01 March 2024 

Dates Duration  Notes 

Lecture period 

6 Weeks 

Continuous teaching, learning and assessment weeks and 

preparation week for final assessment Includes King's 

Birthday public holiday Monday 10 June 2024 University 

Closed 
Monday 08 January 2024 - Friday 16 February 2024 

Preparation and final assessment weeks. Centrally 

administered examinations will be scheduled upon individual 

request by emailing exams@federation.edu.au   

SWOT VAC period and Examinations 

No formal Swot Vac period and Examinations  
2 Weeks 

Census Date 

Saturday 20 January 2024 

Result Publication Date 

Friday 15 March 2024 
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2024 Academic Calendar 
Non-Standard Teaching Periods – Higher Education 

Winter Semester 2024 
(Teaching Period 2415) 

Monday 22 April 2024 – Friday 26 July 2024 

Dates Duration  Notes 

Lecture period 

12 Weeks 

Continuous teaching, learning and assessment weeks and 

preparation week for final assessment Includes King’s 

Birthday public holiday Monday 10 June 2024 University 

Closed 
Monday 22 April 2024 - Friday 12 July 2024 

SWOT VAC period and Examinations 
Preparation and final assessment weeks. Centrally 

administered examinations will be scheduled upon individual 

request by emailing exams@federation.edu.au   
No formal Swot Vac period and Examinations  

2 Weeks 

Census Date 

Wednesday 15 May 2024 

Result Publication Date 

Friday 02 August 2024 
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2024 Academic Calendar 
Non-Standard Teaching Periods – Higher Education 

Spring Semester 2024 
(Teaching Period 2425) 

Sunday 01 September 2024 – Friday 17 January 2025 

Dates Duration  Notes 

Lecture period 
15 Weeks 

Continuous teaching, learning and assessment weeks and 

preparation week for final assessment  
Sunday 01 September 2024 - Friday 13 December 2024 

SWOT VAC period and Examinations 
Preparation and final assessment weeks. Centrally 

administered examinations will be scheduled upon individual 

request by emailing exams@federation.edu.au   
No formal Swot Vac period and Examinations 

2 Weeks 

Census Date 

Tuesday 15 October 2024 

Result Publication Date 

Friday 10 January 2025 
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